classified and presented on the face of the statement of comprehensive income to conform with current year’s
balance. Previously such amount has been classified under “Administration and other operating expenses” (note
11). This adjustment concerns a revised presentation for comparatives due to the significance of impairment
charges on trade and other receivables in year 2020, which requires separate disclosure under IAS1, as explained
above. In the previous period there was no requirement due to the immateriality of such impairment charges,
however  restatement is considered appropriate to maintain comparability on the face of the statement of
comprehensive income.

The above retrospective restatements do not have any impact to the primary statements of the Company (statement
of financial position, statement of cashflows and statement of changes in equity), other than the statement of
comprehensive income.

30

THE MALL OF CYPRUS (MC) PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2020

4. Significant accounting policies (continued)

The impact of the restatement on the statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2019, is
presented below:

As
previously

reported

Effect of
restatement

As restated

€ € €

Rights for use of space and other revenue - (note 8) (note (a)) 16.075.236 253.019 16.328.255
Other operating income, net - (note 9) (notes (a) & (b)) 462.095 (421.606) 40.489
Finance income - (note 13) (note (b)) - 168.587 168.587
Finance costs - (note 13) (note (c)) (4.054.484) 623.404 (3.431.080)
Other gains/(losses) (note (c)) - (623.404) (623.404)
Administration and other operating expenses - (note 11) (note (d)) 5.060.045 (76.217) 4.983.828
Impairment charge on trade and other receivables (note 6.2, 19) (note (d)) - 76.217 76.217

5. New accounting pronouncements

Standards issued but not yet effective

Up to the date of approval of the financial statements, certain new standards, interpretations and amendments to
existing standards have been published that are not yet effective for the current reporting period and which the
Company has not early adopted. The Board of Directors expects that the adoption of these accounting standards by
the Company will have, in most instances, an insignificant effect on the financial statements of the Company. The
Board has not finalised its assessment of the overall potential impact of adopting the below in future periods.